

*Southern California Edison*  
SCE EE Business Plan A.17-01-013

**DATA REQUEST SET A.17-01-013-CEE-SCE-001**

**To:** CEE

**Prepared by:**

**Title:**

**Dated:** 03/24/2017

---

**Question 040d:**

Does SCE intend to shift any incentive funds away from downstream programs to midstream and upstream programs during the 2018-2025 Energy Efficiency Rolling Portfolio Business Plan? If yes, please respond to the following:

Provide any correspondence, notes, memos, emails, reports, studies, or other documents related to the decision to shift incentive funds away from downstream programs to midstream and upstream programs.

**Response to Question 040d:**

(d) Not Applicable. See Response to Question 40a.